Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

102784473

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt # 056310.54959US		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Karl-Heinrich HERBER (2) Erwin SCHMALBACH JUL 0 1 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attanhage No	ALSA GmbH Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-36396 Steinau-Uerzell GERMANY	
	CERMANT	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: (1-2) June 1, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: . A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
10/495,170		
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: <u>Crowell & Moring LLP</u> Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	Deposit account number:	
	05-1323	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Herbert I. Cantor, 24,392 Name of Person Signing Signatur		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000076 10495170 07/06/2004 GTON11

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,(1) a) Karl-Heinrich Herber	
b) Erwin Schmalbach	
cibizen(s) of (2) Germany whose address(es) is (are) (3)	
a) Brückenstraße 20, D-36391 Sinntal-Mottgers	
b) Kreuzstraße 1, D-36355 Grebenhain-Crainfeld	
respectively, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in (4)METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SHOE AND A SHOE THAT CAN BE PRODUCED ACCORDING THERETO for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and	
WHEREAS, (6) ALSA GmbH	_1
a (7) corporation , of (8) Germany whose address is	_
D-36396 Steinau-Uerzell	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under all United States Patents to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does he	ny and all ration, the ereby sell,
assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in an invention as described in the application Serial Number 10/495,170	r or other aforesaid reof to be substitute
ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses in ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any he representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of executed delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.	, including ference or d to make eirs, legal cution and n and said
in Witness whereof, Assignor hereunto sets his hand and seal this (10) <u>1st</u>	// /
day of, 20_04 Witnesses:	
Wed Main's Co	
(12) (11) Typed Name: Karl-Heinrich He (12) (11) Con-Sch-	inder L.S.
Typed Name: Erwin Schnaibach (11)	L.S.
Typed Name; (11)	L.S.
Typed Name:	

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0583